DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT: NEC/CEC HAZARDOUS LOCATION PANELBOARDS
Visit our website at www.appleton.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© May 2022
379
ALPF Factory Sealed Lighting - APPF Power Distribution Panelboards
Explosionproof, Dust-Ignitionproof, Watertight
NEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D

3-Phase, 3-Wire Systems 3-Phase, 4-Wire Systems
Number
of Circuits
480 V
3-Phase 3-Wire
EHD Type
277/480 V
3-Phase 4-Wire
EHD Type
600 V
3-Phase 4-Wire
FDB Type
100 Amp
Main Lug
Only
12 APPFP13B12ML  APPFP14C12ML  APPFP16C12ML 
18 APPFP13B18ML  APPFP14C18ML  APPFP16C18ML 
24 APPFP13B24ML  APPFP14C24ML  APPFP16C24ML 
30 APPFR13B30ML  APPFR14C30ML  APPFR16C30ML 
225 Amp
Main Lug
Only
18 APPFP23B18ML  APPFP24C18ML  APPFP26C18ML 
24 APPFR23B24ML  APPFR24C24ML  APPFR26C24ML 
30 APPFR23B30ML  APPFR24C30ML  APPFR26C30ML 
36 APPFR23B36ML  APPFR24C36ML  APPFR26C36ML 
42 APPFS23B42ML  APPFS24C42ML  APPFS26C42ML 
Main Breaker
100 Amp F
12 APPFP13B12MB100  APPFP14C12MB100  APPFP16C12MB100 
18 APPFR13B18MB100  APPFR14C18MB100  APPFR16C18MB100 
24 APPFR13B24MB100  APPFR14C24MB100  APPFR16C24MB100 
30 APPFR13B30MB100  APPFR14C30MB100  APPFR16C30MB100 
Main Breaker
225 Amp F
18 APPFR23B18MB225  APPFR24C18MB225  APPFR26C18MB225 
24 APPFR23B24MB225  APPFR24C24MB225  APPFR26C24MB225 
30 APPFS23B30MB225  APPFS24C30MB225  APPFS26C30MB225 
36 APPFS23B36MB225  APPFS24C36MB225  APPFS26C36MB225 
42 APPFS23B42MB225  APPFS24C42MB225  APPFS26C42MB225 
Note: For Back Fed main, replace ML, MB100, or MB225 in part number with BF. For 400 Amp Main Lug, contact your local representative. Standard
interrupting capacity is 14,000 AIC. For higher interrupt ratings, contact your local representative.
 For Class I, Division 1, Groups B and C, all conduits must be sealed within 50.8 mm (2”) of enclosure.
 Suffix for Other Options/Features: Must be listed in alphanumeric sequence. See Options.